
Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 KODARIYA 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
2 GANESHMANDIR  7:35 AM 9:35 AM
3 ORPHIYAM TAKIZ  7:45 AM 9:45 AM
4 SAIMANDIR       7:50 AM 9:50 AM
5 SAT-RASTA    8:00 AM 10:00 AM
6 HARIPHATAK 8:00 AM 10:00 AM
7 RASIADHABA   8:15 AM 10:15 AM
8 COLLEGE     8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. -38 
Driver :- Bhagwan Singh - Mob.9826119254 Update:-24/05/18

Page 1



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 GANDHI NAGAR 7:00 AM 9:00 AM
2 BSF 7:10 AM 9:10 AM
3 KALANI NAGAR  7:20 AM 9:20 AM
4 TIRUPATI NAGAR  7:25 AM 9:25 AM
5 RAMCHANDRA NAGAR  7:30 AM 9:30 AM
6 BADA GANPATI 7:35 AM 9:35 AM
7 ANTIM CHOURAHA  7:40 AM 9:40 AM
8 RAJ MOHALLA 7:45 AM 9:45 AM
9 GANGWAL BUS STAND 7:50 AM 9:50 AM

10 MOG LINE  8:00 AM 10:00 AM
11 COLLEGE 8:20 AM 10:20 AM

BUS NO. -39 (MHOW NAKA ROAD)
Driver :- Ajay Rathore - 8349413091 Update:-03/08/18

Page 2



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 SCH. NO. 114                            6:45 AM 8:45 AM
2 SCH. NO. 78                              6:50 AM 8:50 AM
3 SCH. NO.54                               6:55 AM 8:55 AM
4 VIJAY NAGAR 7:05 AM 9:05 AM
5 L.I.G. CHOURAHA 7:10 AM 9:10 AM
6 GEETABHAWAN CHOURAHA 7:15 AM 9:15 AM
7 G.P.O CHOURAHA 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
8 NAVLAKKHA CHOURAHA 7:35 AM 9:35 AM
9 BHANWARKUNWA CHOURAHA 7:40 AM 9:40 AM

10 DEENDAYAL  7:45 AM 9:45 AM
11 RAU          7:50 AM 9:50 AM
12 COLLEGE  8:20 AM 10:20 AM

BUS NO. -41
Driver :-RAJU PRAJAPATI (9939156736) Update:-03/08/18

Page 3



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 GAURI NAGAR     6:55 AM 8:55 AM
2 BEENA NAGAR  7:00 AM 9:00 AM
3 LAV-KUSH       7:05 AM 9:05 AM
4 MR-10                7:10 AM 9:10 AM
5 SUKHALIYA    7:15 AM 9:15 AM
6 BAPAT CHOURAHA  7:20 AM 9:20 AM
7 SAYAJI             7:25 AM 9:25 AM
8 VIJAY NAGAR      7:30 AM 9:30 AM
9 MALVIYA PUMP   7:35 AM 9:35 AM

10 TEEN EMLI CHOURAHA  7:45 AM 9:45 AM
11 RING ROAD GURUDWARA 7:50 AM 9:50 AM
12 COLLEGE           8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. -44 VEENA NAGAR
Driver :- Bhujbal Singh         Mob.99111-55618 Update:-24/05/18

Page 4



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 NIPANIYA   6:45 AM 8:45 AM
2 BOMBAY HOSPITAL 6:50 AM 8:50 AM
3 BANGALI CHOURAHA  6:55 AM 8:55 AM
4 PIPLEIYAHANA     7:05 AM 9:05 AM
5 MUSHA KHERI     7:20 AM 9:20 AM
6 TEEN IMLI             7:25 AM 9:25 AM
7 KHANDWA NAKA   7:35 AM 9:35 AM
8 TEJAJI NAGAR      7:40 AM 9:40 AM
9 COLLEGE      8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. -10
Driver :- Suresh Goyal         Mob. 75663-09624 Update:-24/05/18

Page 5



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 PALSIKAR COLONY 7:00 AM 9:00 AM
2 RAUJI BAZAR           7:10 AM 9:10 AM
3 SAIFI NAGAR           7:20 AM 9:20 AM
4 COLLECTORAT      7:25 AM 9:25 AM
5 G.D.C    7:30 AM 9:30 AM
6 MHOW NAKA    7:40 AM 9:40 AM
7 ANNAPURNA      7:45 AM 9:45 AM
8 GOLDEN SCHOOL   7:50 AM 9:50 AM
9 COLLEGE       8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. - 46 (MHOW NAKA ROAD) (1)
Driver :- Prathviraj singh   Mob. 9039818821 Update:-24/05/18

Page 6



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 CITY HOSPITAL 7:00 AM 9:00 AM
2 NOORANI NAGAR  7:10 AM 9:10 AM
3 CHANADAN NAGAR  7:20 AM 9:20 AM
4 JAROLIYA MARKET     7:25 AM 9:25 AM
5 GRATER VAISHALI 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
6 RING ROAD  7:40 AM 9:40 AM
7 DADHICHI 7:45 AM 9:45 AM
8 MAHILA POLYTECHNIC 7:50 AM 9:50 AM
9 COLLEGE 8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. -31 (MHOW NAKA ROAD)
Driver :- Pawan Saini     Mob. 9009569884

Page 7



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 JANKI NAGAR 7:00 AM 9:00 AM
2 AGRASEN  7:10 AM 9:10 AM
3 VIKRAM TOWER 7:20 AM 9:20 AM
4 SAPNA SANGEETA 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
5 SINDHI COLONY 7:40 AM 9:40 AM
6 KHATIWALA    7:45 AM 9:45 AM
7 CHOITHRAM  7:50 AM 9:50 AM
8 COLLEGE    8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

Driver :- Dharmendra Chouhan        Mob.7224077625 Update:-24/05/18
BUS NO. -30

Page 8



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 Dhannad 7:10 AM 9:10 AM
2 Dharawra 7:20 AM 9:20 AM
3 Navda 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
4 Sindoda 7:40 AM 9:40 AM
5 Rangwasa 7:45 AM 9:45 AM
6 RAU          7:50 AM 9:50 AM
7 Cilicon Citiy 7:55 AM 9:55 AM
8 COLLEGE  8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

Driver :- Ritesh Chouhan  9009570020
BUS NO. - 32 Update:-03/08/18

Page 9



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 DEWAS  6:45 AM 8:45 AM
2 BHOPAL CHOURAHA 6:50 AM 8:50 AM
3 KSHIPRA       6:55 AM 8:55 AM
4 MANGLIYA  7:05 AM 9:05 AM
5 VIJAY NAGAR  7:10 AM 9:10 AM
6 MALWIYA PETROL PUMP 7:15 AM 9:15 AM
7 BENGALI CHOURAHA 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
8 MANVATA NAGAR  7:35 AM 9:35 AM
9 BICHOLY  7:40 AM 9:40 AM

10 DEV GURADIA  7:45 AM 9:45 AM
11 TEJAJI NAGAR 7:50 AM 9:50 AM
12 COLLEGE  8:20 AM 10:20 AM

BUS NO. -43
Driver :-  KUNDAN  SINGH  Mob. 97549-69814 Update:-24/05/18

Page 10



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

Bus No. 44
Bhujbal Singh  Mob.  99264-76340

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 GAURI NAGAR      6:55 AM 8:55 AM
2 BEENA NAGAR  7:00 AM 9:00 AM
3 LAV-KUSH       7:05 AM 9:05 AM
4 MR-10                7:10 AM 9:10 AM
5 SUKHALIYA    7:15 AM 9:15 AM
6 BAPAT CHOURAHA  7:20 AM 9:20 AM
7 SAYAJI            7:25 AM 9:25 AM
8 VIJAY NAGAR      7:30 AM 9:30 AM
9 MALVIYA PUMP  7:35 AM 9:35 AM

10 TEEN EMLI CHOURAHA 7:45 AM 9:45 AM
11 RING ROAD GURUDWARA 7:50 AM 9:50 AM
12 COLLEGE           8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Page 11



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 DARGAH CHOURAHA 7:00 AM 9:00 AM
2 KALI MANDIR  7:10 AM 9:10 AM
3 GANESH MANDIR 7:20 AM 9:20 AM
4 RING ROAD 7:25 AM 9:25 AM
5 PUSPA NAGAR 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
6 GEETA NAGAR  7:35 AM 9:35 AM
7 SANTPAUL 7:40 AM 9:40 AM
8 NAVLAKKHA 7:50 AM 9:50 AM
9 PALDA NAKA  8:00 AM 10:00 AM

10 COLLEGE  8:20 AM 10:20 AM

BUS NO. -28
Driver :- DHARMENDRA Sisodiya    Mob.76976-43928 Update:-24/05/18

Page 12



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 PATEL BRIDGE   6:45 AM 8:45 AM
2 BARODA BANK 6:50 AM 8:50 AM
3 SAIFI HOTEL  6:55 AM 8:55 AM
4 PREMSUKHA TAKIZ  7:05 AM 9:05 AM
5 NAND LAL PURA 7:10 AM 9:10 AM
6 NARSINGH BAZAR  7:15 AM 9:15 AM
7 MALGANJ 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
8 RAJMOHALLA 7:35 AM 9:35 AM
9 GANGWAL BUS STAND 7:40 AM 9:40 AM

10 MHOW NAKA  7:45 AM 9:45 AM
11 ANNAPURNA MANDIR  7:50 AM 9:50 AM
12 COLLEGE  8:20 AM 10:20 AM

BUS NO. -31  (MHOW NAKA ROAD)
Driver :- Pawan Saini           Mob. - 90095-69884 Update:-24/05/18

Page 13



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

Driver :- Prathviraj Chouhan  Mob.9039818821 Update:-03/08/18
S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2

1 MHOW NAKA  7:00 AM 9:00 AM
2 RANJEET HANUMAN 7:10 AM 9:10 AM
3 SETHI GATE 7:20 AM 9:20 AM
4 FOOTI KOTHI  7:30 AM 9:30 AM
5 HAWA BANGLA  7:40 AM 9:40 AM
6 CAT 7:50 AM 9:50 AM
7 COLLEGE  8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. -46 (MHOW NAKA ROAD)(2)

Page 14



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 BHAMORI       6:50 AM 8:50 AM
2 ANUP-AASTHA  7:00 AM 9:00 AM
3 PATNIPURA         7:05 AM 9:05 AM
4 MALWA MILL 7:10 AM 9:10 AM
5 RANI SATI GATE 7:20 AM 9:20 AM
6 SGSITS                 7:25 AM 9:25 AM
7 BHAGIRTHPURA 7:35 AM 9:35 AM
8 NAGAR NIGAM 7:40 AM 9:40 AM
9 COLLECTRET 7:50 AM 9:50 AM

10 CHAMELI DEVI 8:00 AM 10:00 AM
11 COLLEGE  8:20 AM 10:20 AM

BUS NO. - 29
Driver :- Sarif Khan      Mob. 97134-29095 Update:-24/05/18

Page 15



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 MARUTI NAGAR   6:45 AM 8:45 AM
2 CLERK COLONY 6:50 AM 8:50 AM
3 PARDESHIPURA 6:55 AM 8:55 AM
4 NANDA NAGAR    7:05 AM 9:05 AM
5 PATNI PURA      7:10 AM 9:10 AM
6 ATAL DWAR           7:15 AM 9:15 AM
7 L.I.G.CHOURAHA 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
8 INDUSTRY HOUSE 7:35 AM 9:35 AM
9 INDRA COMPLEX  7:40 AM 9:40 AM

10 STATION 7:45 AM 9:45 AM
11 BHAWARKUNWA 7:50 AM 9:50 AM
12 GURUDWARA 7:50 AM 9:50 AM
13 COLLEGE       8:20 AM 10:20 AM

BUS NO. - 44
Driver :-  Bhujbal Singh     Mob.  99264-76340 Update:-24/05/18

Page 16



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 Bagarda Road 7:00 AM 9:00 AM
2 Sangam Nagar Police Choki 7:10 AM 9:10 AM
3 Khada Ganpati 7:15 AM 9:15 AM
4 Ujjain Naka 7:20 AM 9:20 AM
5 Marimata, Rambag 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
6 Barwali Choki, Chatripura 7:35 AM 9:35 AM
7 MHOW NAKA, Annpurna 7:40 AM 9:40 AM
8 GREATER VAISHALI CHOWKI  7:50 AM 9:50 AM
9 COLLEGE    8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. - 36 (MHOW NAKA ROAD)
Driver :- Dilip Choudhri   Mob. 9753330385 Update:-24/05/18

Page 17



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

CANCEL

S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2
1 DEENDYAL          7:00 AM 9:00 AM
2 MANGAL NAGAR   7:10 AM 9:10 AM
3 CHOITHRAM SQUARE 7:20 AM 9:20 AM
4 MAA VIHAR COLONY 7:30 AM 9:30 AM
5 RAJENDRA NAGAR(A.B.ROAD)  7:40 AM 9:40 AM
6 RAU        7:50 AM 9:50 AM
7 COLLEGE   8:20 AM 10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. - 33
Driver :- Vinod Gahlod  Mob.  8962772315 Update:-24/05/18

Page 18



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

BUS NO. - 45 (DEWAS)
Driver :-MUKESH CHOUHAN  Mob. 89826-77180 Update:-24/05/18
S.NO. STOP Shift-1 Shift-2

1 DEWAS  8:20 AM
2 BHOPAL CHOURAHA 8:40 AM
3 KSHIPRA     9:00 AM
4 MANGLIYA  9:10 AM
5 VIJAY NAGAR  9:20 AM
6 MALWIYA PETROL PUMP 9:25 AM
7 KHAJRANA CHOURAHA 9:30 AM
8 ANAD BAZAR 9:35 AM
9 TILAK NAGAR 9:40 AM

10 SAKET 9:45 AM
11 BENGALI CHOURAHA 9:50 AM
12 MANVATA NAGAR  9:55 AM
13 BICHOLY  10:05 AM
14 DEV GURADIA 10:10 AM
15 TEJAJI NAGAR 10:15 AM

Page 19



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

16 COLLEGE  10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

S.NO. STOP Shift-I Shift-2
1 KHALGHAT 7:55 AM
2 SUNDREL 8:30 AM
3 DHAMNOD  8:55 AM
4 BUS STAND   9:00 AM
5 MAHESHWAR PHATAK  9:10 AM
6 GUJARI STATION  9:15 AM
7 MANPUR                   9:30 AM
8 KUTY (JANAPAU)   9:35 AM
9 JAMLI 9:40 AM

10 PALASIYA 9:45 AM
11 DONGARGANOW 9:50 AM
12 DREAMLAND 9:55 AM
13 HARIPHATAK 10:00 AM

BUS NO. - 42 (DHAMNOD)
Driver :-Sukhdev Mob. 82238-38860 Update:-24/05/18

Page 20



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

14 COLLEGE             10:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

S.NO. STOP Shift-II
1 Dhar (Ghoda Chopati) 7:50 AM
2 Gunavat 8:00 AM
3 Lebad (Bus Stand) 8:20 AM
4 Ghata billod 8:30 AM
5 BETMA   8:45 AM
6 SAGOR       9:15 AM
7 Indorama 9:30 AM
8 Kuti 9:45 AM
9 Bardari 9:55 AM

10 Aazad CHOURAHA 10:05 AM
11 CHATRACHAYA 10:10 AM
12 HOUSING  10:15 AM
13 CHOPATI 10:20 AM

BUS NO. - 35 (BETMA-PITHAMPUR)
Driver :- Fulchand Bagri - Mob. 72229-79286 Update:-24/05/18

Page 21



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

14 COLLEGE  10:25 AM
Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

S.NO. STOP Shift-1
1 Dhar (Ghoda Chopati) 6:10 AM
2 Gunavat 6:50 AM
3 Lebad (Bus Stand) 7:00 AM
4 Ghata billod 7:10 AM
5 BETMA   7:25 AM
6 Kuti 7:40 AM
7 Bardari 7:45 AM
8 Aazad CHOURAHA 7:50 AM
9 CHATRACHAYA  7:55 AM

10 HOUSING  7:55 AM
11 CHOPATI 8:00 AM
12 COLLEGE  8:25 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. - 37 (BETMA-PITHAMPUR)
Driver :- Ramsingh Gawad - Mob. 99812-52751 Update:-03/08/18

Page 22



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

S.NO. STOP Shift-I Shift-2
1 KHALGHAT 5:55 AM
2 SUNDREL   6:30 AM
3 DHAMNOD  6:55 AM
4 BUS STAND   7:00 AM
5 MAHESHWAR PHATAK  7:10 AM
6 GUJARI STATION  7:15 AM
7 MANPUR               7:30 AM
8 KUTY (JANAPAU)    7:35 AM
9 JAMLI 7:40 AM

10 PALASIYA 7:45 AM
11 DONGARGANOW 7:50 AM
12 DREAMLAND 7:55 AM
13 HARIPHATAK 8:00 AM
14 COLLEGE              8:20 AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

BUS NO. -34 (DHAMNOD)
Driver :-DEEPAK CHOUHAN  Mb. 99775-50817 Update:-24/05/18

Page 23



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

 Bus No.33                         DRIVER:-Vinod Gehlod
                                            Mob: 8962772315

S. No. STOP Shift-I Shift-2
1 INDORAMA  6:55AM 8:55AM
2 SAGORE         7:10AM 9:10AM
3 KUTI    7:20AM 9:20AM
4 BARDARI  7:30AM 9:30AM
5 AKOLIYA 7:35AM 9:35AM 
6 PAHADI 7:40AM 9:40AM
7 AZAD CHOURAHA  7:45AM 9:45AM
8 CHHATRA CHHAYA 7:50AM 9:50AM
9 GATIMAN 9:55AM 9:55AM

10 CHOUPATI 8:00AM 10:00AM
11 SHANTI NAGAR 8:05AM 10:05AM
12 DHARNAKA 8:10AM 10:10AM
13 COLLEGE  8:20AM 10:20AM

Bus Sup.  Rajesh Chouhan               Mob. No. 9754936989

Update:-03/08/18

Page 24



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

1 Suresh Goyal 10 7566309024

2 Mahesh Goyal 11 7049998096

3 Dharmendra Sisodiya 28 7697643928

4 Sarif Khan 29 9713429095

5 Dharmendra Chouhan 30 7224077625

6 Pawan Saini 31 9009569884

7 Ritesh Chouhan 32 9009570020

8 Vinod Gehlod 33 8962772315

9 Deepak Chouhan 34 9977550817

10 Fulchand Bagari 35 8349015086

11 Dilip Chouhdary 36 9753330385

12 Ram Singh Gawad 37 9981252751

13 Bhagwan Singh 38 9826119254

S. 
No. Name Of Driver Bus No. Mob. No.

Page 25



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

14 Ajay Rathore 39 8349413091

15 Shankarlal 40 9977128601

16 RajuPrajapati 41 9039156736

17 Shukhadev Nigwal 42 8223838860

18 Kundan Singh 43 9754969814

19 Bhujbal Singh 44 9111155618

20 Mukesh Chouhan 45 8982677180

21 Prathviraj Chouhan 46 9926618821

22 Rajesh Sain 8871468667

23 Kamal Singh Indica 9098027085

24 Mahavir Prajapat van 9926866427

25 Jugraj Patel strore 9993318026

Page 26



Sushila Devi Bansal College, Indore   

Page 27


